3105567984

Form PTO-1595 0037.0054

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	FORM COVER LETTER  NTS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Christopher John Stakutis, 2) William Robert Haselton, 3) Kevin Michael Steams, 4) Alan L. Stuart, and 5) Toby Lyn Marek 1) February 18, 2004, 4) March 4, 2004, 5) February 12, 2004	International Business Machines Corporation Armonk, New York 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of convoyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes  No
Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution di	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/681,558	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional number	ts attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [
David W. Victor KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR, LLP 315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CA 90212	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 09-0466
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
David W. Victor Name of Person Signing	March 5, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to Assign March 5, 2004.  Geoffrey Bell  Date	nment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at 703-306-5995 on
<del></del>	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014403 FRAME: 0476** 

700070453

0037.0054

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Christopher John Stakutis County of Middlesex

3105567984

(2) William Robert Haselton

County of Essex

(3) Kevin Michael Steams County of Middlesex

(4) Alan L. Stuart County of Westchester (5) Toby Lyn Marck County of Santa Clara

of Concord

and State of Massachusetts

of Peabody

and State of Massachusetts

of Maynard

and State of Massachusetts

of Scarsdale

and State of New York

of Santa Clara

and State of California

have invented certain improvement in

TITLE

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR ARCHIVING FILES

SERIAL NO.

10/681,558

FILING DATE

October 7, 2003

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE

DECLARATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) <u>2/18</u> , 2004, (2) <u>2/18</u> , 2004, (3) <u>2/18</u> , 2004, (4)

and (5) \_\_\_\_, 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

Signed and scaled

CITY DATE

Christopher John Stakutis

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

Page I of 2

	_	,	0037.0054
CITY DATE	(2) at <u>(UEST) FORD</u> MA on <u>Z/18</u> 2004	William Robert Haselton	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at west for 2 MF) on 2/15 . 2004.	Kevin Michael Stearns	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(4) at: on, 2004,	Alan L. Stuart	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(5) at, 2004.	Toby Lyn Matek	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

to the second of the second of

Page 2 of 2

0037.0054

PAGE 05/08

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY (1) Christopher John Stakutis

County of Middlesex

(2) William Robert Haselton

County of Essex

(3) Kevin Michael Steams County of Middlesex

(4) Alan L. Stuart County of Westchester

(5) Toby Lyn Marck County of Santa Clara of Concord

and State of Massachusetts

of Peabody

and State of Massachusetts

of Maynard

and State of Massachusetts

of Scarsdale

and State of New York

of Santa Clara

and State of California

have invented certain improvement in

TITLE

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR ARCHIVING FILES

SERIAL NO.

10/681,558

FILING DATE

October 7, 2003

DATES THAT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

INVENTORS

(1) \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, (2) \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, (3) \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, (4) \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, and (5) \_\_\_\_\_, 2004

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CORPORATION.

Signed and scaled

CITY DATE (i) at \_\_\_\_\_

Christopher John Stakutis

\_\_SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 06/08

WUK 04 5004 12:55

			0037.0054
CITY DATE	(2) at, 2004,	William Robert Haselton	SIGNATURE INVENTOR
CITY DATE	(3) at, 2004,	Keyin Michael Steams	signature inventor
CITY DATE	(4) at SCARSONES, NY on 3-7-04, 2004,	Alba L. Shuart	signature Inventor
CITY	(5) at	Toby Lyn Marck	signature inventor

Page 2 of 2

0037.0054

## ASSIGNMENT

	<u> </u>	ETAT	
	Whereas, we		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Christopher John Stakutis County of Middlesex	of Concord and State of Massachusetts	
	(2) William Robert Haselton County of Essex	of Peabody and State of Massachusetts	
	(3) Kevin Michael Stearns County of Middlesex	of Maynard and State of Massachusetts	
	(4) Alan L. Stuart County of Westchester	of Scarsdale and State of New York	
	(5) Toby Lyn Marck County of Santa Clara	of Santa Clara and State of California	
have invented certa	nin improvement jn		
TITLE	METHOD, SYSTEM, AND PROGRAM FOR ARCHIVING FILES		
SERIAL NO.	10/681,558		
FILING DATE	October 7, 2003		
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application (1), 2004, (2), 2004, (3) and (5) February /Z, 2004	on therefore on	
	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MAC a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinaf entire right, title and interest in the said application and inv be obtained therefore;	HINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having ter called IBM CORPORATION), desires to acquire the ention, and to any United States and foreign patents to	
	Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receip hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM CORPORATION, interest in the said application and invention therein disclose rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United Sta Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventi CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all paper foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM CO	ed for the United States and foreign countries, and all tes application, and I request the Commissioner of ion set forth in said application to IBM agree that IBM CORPORATION may apply for foreign since essary in connection with the United States and	
	Signed and scaled		

Page 1 of 2

Christopher John Stakutis

, 2004,

CITY

DATE

\_SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

0037.0054 CITY SIGNATURE DATE William Robert Haselton INVENTOR CITY SIGNATURE DATE on \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, Kevin Michael Stearns INVENTOR CITY **SIGNATURE** DATE , 2004, Alan L. Stuart INVENTOR (5) at <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA</u> on <u>Frebruary 12</u>, 2004, CITY DATE

Page 2 of 2